FORM PTO-1594	23-2000 3ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 5 · 8 · OO	Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings □□□ ▼ 1013	364316 ▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):     The Step Company	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Bollinger Industries, L.P.			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐	Internal Address:  Street Address: 602 Fountain Parkway  City: Grand Prairie State: Texas ZIP: 75050			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes Mo	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment ☐ Merger  ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  ☐ Other  Execution Date: March 17, 2000	□ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership Texas □ Corporation-State □ Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Execution bute	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes			
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li> </ul> Additional numbers	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,838,768 s attached?  Yes  No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence				
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Shawn Hunter  Internal Address: Felsman, Bradley, Vaden, Gunter				
& Dillon, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{\}\)  \(\sigma\) Enclosed			
	Additional fees authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: One Riverway, Suite 1100	8. Deposit account number:			
(06-0580 (1735JB:43731))				
City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77056	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
05/22/2000 JSHNBAZZ 00000187 1838768 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:481 40.00 0P				
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Standard Mark  3 mod 2122				
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature S Mn 1 2122  Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
I otal number of page	s including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002076 FRAME: 0707

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered into as of
the Dday of MANCH, 2000, by and between The Step Company, a Georgia
corporation, doing business at 1395 South Marietta Parkway, Building 200, Suite 222, Marietta,
Georgia 30067 ("Assignor"), and Bollinger Industries, L.P., a Texas corporation, doing business at
602 Fountain Parkway, Grand Prairie, Texas 75050 ("Assignee").

## WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used and is the owner of the mark set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Registration (the "Registration") set forth on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor desire to enter into this Assignment to effect the transfer of the Mark and the Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and the mutual promises hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Transfer and Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee as the successor of the business identified by the Mark, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the Registration, along with the right to recover for damages and profits and other remedies for past infringement of the Mark and the Registration.
- 2. <u>Further Documentation and Actions</u>. Assignor hereby agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee any further documents and instruments, and to do any and all further acts, deemed necessary by Assignee to vest in Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, and to enable such right, title and interest to be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other appropriate governmental authority or agency of the United States or any other country.

This 17 day of March, 2000.

"ASSIGNOR"

THE STEP COMPANY

Richard P. Boggs

President

0536588.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002076 FRAME: 0708

## Schedule A

Country	<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Filing Date
United States	STEP WEIGHTS (Stylized)	1,838,768	April 8, 1991

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/08/2000 REEL: 002076 FRAME: 0709